

Court No. - 43

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2565 of 1988

Appellant :- Jai Narain & Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- D.N.Wali,Bhartendu Pathak,Raj Narayan Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :- D.G.A.

Hon'ble Pradeep Kumar Singh Baghel,J.

Hon'ble Ajay Bhanot,J.

The office report dated 15.03.2018 indicates that in compliance of our earlier order dated 21.2.2018, the report of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Banda is still awaited.

Office is directed to send a reminder to the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Banda for complying with the order of this Court dated 21.2.2018 within three weeks.

List after three weeks.

On that date, the Chief Judicial Magistrate shall send the compliance report.

It is stated that Sri Veerendra Kumar Shukla, Advocate has filed his memo of appearance on behalf of all the appellants. Office is directed to place it on record and show the name of Sri Veerendra Kumar Shukla as counsel for the appellants when the matter is listed again.

Order Date :- 16.3.2018

Pravin